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[No. 64, S.] 	 [Published March 7, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 27. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the persons there-
in named for expenses incurred as legislative visiting com-
mittee to state institutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, for expenses incurred as visiting 
committee of the legislature for 1333 to state in-
stitutions, the sum of three hundred dollars 
($300) —to James Hill, James J. Rasmussen and 
George A. Abert, one hundred dollars ($100) each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1883. 

[No. 25, S.] 	 [Published March 7, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 28. 
AN ACT to provide for the publication of the report of the 

professor of agriculture, W. H. Henry, for the year 1882, and 
for the distribution of the same. 

Appropriation 
for printing 
report. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby di-
rected to have printed, by the state printer, 
in pamphlet form not to exceed one hundred 
pages each, six thousand copies of the report of 
Prof. W. H. Henry, made to the governor on the 
experiments in amber cane and the ensilage of 
fodder for the year 1882. Two thousand copies to 
be delivered to Professor Henry for distribution, 
and four thousand copies for the use of the legis-
lature; and there is hereby appropriated out of the 
treasury, not otherwise appropriated, a sufficient 
sum to carry out the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1883. 


